Thinking of how you feel right now, if a FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support? / Well, which party would y
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Base: All Answering (unwtd) 794 98 77 63 296 194 66 152 125 240 233 212 582
Base: All Answering (wtd) 772 107 89 48 288 188 52 185 132 213 193 194 578
344 52 58 27 135 45 26 61 52 102 110 95 249
The Conservative Party 45% 49% 65% 57% 47% 24% 50% 33% 39% 48% 57% 49% 43%
E* DE* E* E E* * * G GH
156 19 12 6 58 45 16 47 22 45 28 45 111
The Liberal Party 20% 18% 14% 12% 20% 24% 31% 25% 17% 21% 15% 23% 19%
155 30 15 11 69 23 7 43 31 41 31 39 116
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 20% 28% 17% 23% 24% 12% 14% 23% 24% 19% 16% 20% 20%
E* * * E * * *
57 - - - - 57 - 19 10 12 15 6 52
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 7% - - - - 31% - 10% 8% 6% 8% 3% 9%
20 4 3 - 8 4 1 5 9 2 3 4 16
The Green Party 3% 4% 3% - 3% 2% 2% 3% 7% 1% 2% 2% 3%
26 1 - 1 16 8 1 7 7 3 3 6 21
The People's Party of Canada 3% 1% - 2% 5% 4% 2% 4% 5% 1% 1% 3% 1%
* * * * * *
14 1 1 3 3 5 1 3 1 9 1 - 14
Or some other party 2% 1% 1% 7% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% - 2%
772 107 89 48 288 188 52 185 132 213 193 194 578
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Some people say that the Liberal government under Prime Minister Justin Trudeau has done a good job and deserves to be re-elected. Other people say that it is time for another federal party to te
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 117 98 81 381 239 85 190 164 298 281 272 729
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 244 189 268 228 251 750

233 28 17 9 88 73 18 65 46 56 41 56 178
Trudeau government has done a good job and deserves re-
election 23% 21% 15% 15% 23% 31% 27% 27% 25% 21% 18% 22% 24%

768 106 96 53 298 166 49 179 142 212 187 195 572
Time for another federal party to take over 77% 79% 85% 85% 77% 69% 73% 73% 75% 79% 82% 78% 76%

1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 244 189 268 228 251 750
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




As you may know, the NDP has terminated its governance agreement with the Liberals, and will decide on a case-by-case basis whether to support or oppose the Liberal government. What would y«
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 117 98 81 381 239 85 190 164 298 281 272 729
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 244 189 268 228 251 750
535 64 74 36 200 131 29 114 94 150 136 130 404
The opposition parties should defeat the government at
the earliest opportunity and trigger an election 53% 48% 65% 59% 52% 55% 44% 47% 50% 56% 60% 52% 54%
466 70 39 26 185 108 38 130 95 119 92 121 345
The opposition parties should try to work with the
government on a case-by-case basis in order to avoid
having an election before it is required in the Fall of 2025 47% 52% 35% 1% 48% 45% 56% 53% 50% 44% 40% 48% 46%
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 244 189 268 228 251 750
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which of the foIIowing political leaders do you think would do the best job of representing Canada with the new Trump administration in the United States on issues such as trade, tariffs, border sec
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 117 98 81 381 239 85 190 164 298 281 272 729
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 244 189 268 228 251 750
144 15 6 5 53 51 14 54 23 37 25 46 98
Justin Trudeau 14% 11% 6% 8% 14% 21% 21% 22% 12% 14% 11% 18% 13%
394 50 63 32 140 78 29 77 65 117 115 105 289
Pierre Poilievre 39% 37% 56% 52% 36% 33% 43% 32% 34% 44% 51% 42% 39%
* ADE* DE* * G GH
134 23 18 6 49 25 13 29 29 30 31 32 102
Jagmeet Singh 13% 17% 16% 9% 13% 11% 19% 12% 15% 11% 13% 13% 14%
* * * *
329 46 25 19 143 85 11 83 72 85 57 68 261
None of these 33% 34% 22% 30% 37% 35% 17% 34% 38% 32% 25% 27% 35%
F* * * BF F * J
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 244 189 268 228 251 750
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Do you believe that Prime Minister Justin Trudeau should resign as leader of the Liberal Party of Canada, causing Liberal Party members to elect a new leader?
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 117 98 81 381 239 85 190 164 298 281 272 729
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 244 189 268 228 251 750
729 96 93 50 296 151 44 166 138 197 175 176 553
Yes, Prime Minister Trudeau should resign so the Liberals
can elect a new leader 73% 71% 82% 80% 77% 63% 66% 68% 73% 74% 77% 70% 74%
* EF* E* E *
272 38 20 12 90 88 23 78 51 71 52 75 197
No, Prime minister Trudeau should stay on and lead the
Liberals into the next election in 2025 27% 29% 18% 20% 23% 37% 34% 32% 27% 26% 23% 30% 26%
* * * BCD B*
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 244 189 268 228 251 750

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




